The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.
Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS

* Individual
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. Top 20 Teams

1 CSU-Chico State

2 UH at Hilo

3 CSU-Monterey Bay

4 College of Canyons

5 Santa BarbaraCC W
6 Notre Dame de Namur
7 Grand Canyon U.

8 Mesa State College

9 CSUMB Goald
10 Concordia (CA)
11 Fresno City CC

12 Bakersfield CC
13 SierraCC
14 SantaBarbaraCC R
15 CSU Bakersfield
16 CSU-East Bay
Fin. Top 20 Players School
1 JessicaMcKay Gnd Canyon
2 Kierstan Capito CsumMB
Katie Leong Chico St.
4 Jayna Shimomura HawaiiHilo
5 Lauren Grounds CSUMB GOLD
6 Marcie Hopson Gnd Canyon
7 TessaHarp CoC
Molly Parsons Chico St.
9 Brittany Carrera NotDame-CA
10 Maggie Cole Mesa State
Kiilani Matsuyoshi HawaiiHilo
AnnaPeris CBU
Natalie Todd SBCC W
14 Darlene Bognot CoC
Denise Canadas Chico St.
Randi Ono HawaiiHilo
17 JuliaHood Chico St.
Kristen Higa HawaiiHilo
19 Amber Clifford SBCCW
Amanda Edgar Chico St.

@Dgﬁﬁtat

Scores
323
324
337
341
350
351
347
355
349
349
369
364
379
380
408
422

331 332
329 336
338 333
341 342
343 332
353 333
349 344
342 352
367 350
359 366
370 355
374 367
359 375
363 379
375 384
408 410
Scores
72 80
83 81
81 81
77 76
79 80
82 82
88 77
83 83
85 83
87 78
84 83
81 81
84 80
79 85
77 87
83 86
82 83
80 87
87 84
86 84

80
77
79
89
87
83
83
82
81
85
83
88
86
87
87
82
87
85
83

986

989
1008
1024
1025
1037
1040
1049
1066
1074
1094
1105
1113
1122
1167
1240

232
241
241
242
246
247
248
248
249
250
250
250
250
251
251
251
252
252
254
254
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

FINAL RESULTS
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. School
1 CSU-Chico State

T2
T7
T14
T17
T19

Katie Leong
Molly Parsons
Denise Canadas
JuliaHood
Amanda Edgar

2 UH at Hilo

4
T10
T14
T17
T21

Jayna Shimomura
Kiilani Matsuyoshi
Randi Ono

Kristen Higa
Breena Kadekaru

3 CSU-Monterey Bay

T2
T21
T26
T29
T41

Kierstan Capito
Etivise Latu
Nicole Pechi
Mariko Miranda
Ashley Dickman

4 College of Canyons

T7
T14
T26
T41

73

TessaHarp
Darlene Bognot
Ashley Redmond
Eleanna Tan
Krystal Pieracci

5 SantaBarbaraCC W

T10
T19
T23

40

Natalie Todd
Amber Clifford
Victoria Alimonda
Pearl Schuman

6 Notre Dame de Namur

9

25
T31
T49
T51

@Dgﬁﬁtat

Brittany Carrera
Kelly Owen
Angie Manzitto
Sierra Summers
T. Ishihara-Paraso

Scores

323
81
83
7
82
86

324
77

83
80
85

337
83
86
88
81
87

341
88
79
85
89

100

350

87
88
91

351
85
86
89
91

331
81
83
87
83

329
76
83
86
87

338
81
83
88
86
92

341
7
85
93
86

100

343
80

89
90

353
83
90
88
92
95

332
79
82
87
87

336
89
83
82
85
86

333
7
86
83
93
87

342
83
87
81
91

102

332
86
83
79

333
81
82

90
86

986
241
248
251
252
254

989
242
250
251
252
255

1008
241
255
259
260
266

1024
248
251
259
266
302

1025
250
254
256
265

1037
249
258
261
273
275
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

FINAL RESULTS
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin.
7

1

6
T23
75
7

8
T10
T29

46
T49
58

9

5

T 37
T53
68
WD

10
T31
T37

60
WD
WD

11
T33
T37

59
T71

74

12
T35
T41

61

70

76

@Dgﬁﬁtat

School

Grand Canyon U.
Jessica McKay
Marcie Hopson
Meghan Bremer
Katie Nesvik
Rachel Rankins

Mesa State College
Maggie Cole
Amanda Rollins
Amanda Preston
Kim McArthur
Dana Anderson

CSUMB Gaold
Lauren Grounds
Jennifer Arakaki
Kim Jenkins
Amy Krisch
Carly Doberenz

Concordia (CA)
Megan Bruce
OliviaNazihi
Y vonne Goll
Amanda Mathiasmeier
Laura Sumpter

Fresno City CC
Tiffany Derksen
Meghan Olson
Heather Miyakawa
Jessica Rodgers
Rebekah Rallis

Bakersfield CC
Sara Ansolabehere
Dana Arneson
Danielle Brice
Danni Chaffey
Chelsie Martinez

Scores

347
72
82
90

103

109

355
87
85
90
95
93

349
79
86
96

100
88

349
87
85
89
88

WD

369
87
87
94

107

101

364
90
86
90
98

110

349
80
82
82

105

108

342
78
90
86
88
93

367
80
91
93

103

wD

359
86
90

101
87
96

370
86
94
94

102
96

374
87
89
94

104

110

80
83

97
99

352
85
85
94
90
92

350
87
87
87
91
89

366
88
89
92

wD
97

355
89
83
92
91

106

367
86
91
99
97
93

1040
232
247
256
305
316

1049
250
260
270
273
278

1066
246
264
276
294

1074
261
264
282

1094
262
264
280
300
303

1105
263
266
283
299
313

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM GOLFSTAT.COM
COPYRIGHT ©, ALL RIGHTSRESERVED, GOLFSTAT Bloomington, IL



The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. School

13 SierraCC

44 Brandi Thomas

45 TaraMortimeyer
T 53 Robin Fernstrom
T71 Sarah Westlake

14 SantaBarbaraCCR
T 33 Kristen Mulenberg
T 53 Kristen Campos

65 Lauren Ferguson

69 Marlie Cokley

15 CSU Bakersfield
T 26 Meggan Bellows
66 Tamarin Wood
67 Jennifer Haws
79 Emily Becerra
84 LedieBenson

16 CSU-East Bay
62 Kelly Tilton

T 63 Micalann Cowan
81 Patty Walsh
82 ChristinaWalker

DNF Montana St-Billings
47 Emily Maag

T51 Amy Nordeen

T 63 JessicaBoyer

WD Halley Montalban

DNF California Baptist U
T 10 AnnaPeris
T 35 JaymeeBraun
57 Shauna Curtis
DQ ShonnaClark

Fin. Name
48 Kodie Nakamura
T 53 Jamie Zunini

@Dgﬁﬁtat

Scores

379
95
91

99

380
91
93
99
97

408

87
106
105
110
123

422
99
93

115

115

DNF
96
93
99

WD

342
81
87
91
83

School
HawaiiHilo
NotDame-CA

359
82
85
89

103

363
91
86
95
91

375
86
91
92

106

120

408
96
96

104

112

373
89
91
99
94

356
81
94
92
89

Scores
92
89

91
89

375
91
93
93
98

379
80
97
94

108

384
86
92
96

110

119

410
91
98

110

111

353
86
91
89
87

DNF
88
82
94

DQ

89
98

1113
268
269
276
300

1122
262
276
288
296

1167
259
289
293
326
362

1240
286
287
329
338

271
275
287

250
263
277

272
276
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. School Scor es
Fin. Name School Scores
78 Darcie Lindner CsSumMB 103 109 108 320
80 Christina Sandness CoC 110 104 113 327
83 Emily Cox Gnd Canyon 116 109 115 340
WD Jacy Gleave CsSumMB 87 94 WD
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. School
1 CSU-Chico State
2 UH at Hilo
3 CSU-Monterey Bay
4 College of Canyons
5 Santa Barbara CC W
6 Notre Dame de Namur
7 Grand Canyon U.
8 Mesa State College
9 CSUMB Gold
10 Concordia (CA)
11 Fresno City CC
12 Bakersfield CC
13 SierraCC
14 SantaBarbaraCC R
15 CSU Bakersfield
16 CSU-East Bay
DNF Montana St-Billings
DNF California Baptist U

@Dgﬁﬁtat

Scores
323
324
337
341
350
351
347
355
349
349
369
364
379
380
408
422
DNF
342

331
329
338
341

353
349
342
367
359
370
374
359
363
375
408
373
356

332
336
333
342
332
333

352
350
366
355
367
375
379
384
410
353
DNF

986

989
1008
1024
1025
1037
1040
1049
1066
1074
1094
1105
1113
1122
1167
1240

+110
+113
+132
+148
+149
+161
+164
+173
+190
+198
+218
+229
+237
+246
+291
+364
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS * Individual
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. Name School Scores

1 JessicaMcKay Gnd Canyon 72 80 80 232 +13
2 Kierstan Capito CcsumMB 83 81 77 241 +22
Katie Leong Chico St. 81 81 79 241 +22

4 Jayna Shimomura HawaiiHilo 77 76 89 242 +23
5 Lauren Grounds CSUMB GOLD 79 80 87 246 +27
6 Marcie Hopson Gnd Canyon 82 82 83 247 +28
7 TessaHarp CoC 88 77 83 248 +29
Molly Parsons Chico St. 83 83 82 248 +29

9 Brittany Carrera NotDame-CA 8 83 81 249 +30
10 Maggie Cole Mesa State 87 78 85 250 +31
Kiilani Matsuyoshi HawaiiHilo 84 83 83 250 +31
Anna Peris CBU 81 81 88 250 +31
Natalie Todd SBCCW 84 80 8 250 +31

14 Darlene Bognot CoC 79 8 87 251 +32
Denise Canadas Chico St. 77 87 87 251 +32
Randi Ono HawaiiHilo 83 8 82 251 +32

17 JuliaHood Chico St 82 83 87 252 +33
Kristen Higa HawaiiHilo 80 87 8 252 +33

19 Amber Clifford SBCC W 87 84 83 254 +35
Amanda Edgar Chico St. 86 84 84 254 +35

21 EtiviseLatu CSUMB 86 83 86 255 +36
Breena Kadekaru HawaiiHilo 85 84 86 255 +36

23 Victoria Alimonda SBCCW 88 89 79 256 +37
Meghan Bremer Gnd Canyon 90 82 84 256 +37

25 Kelly Owen NotDame-CA 86 90 82 258 +39
26 Meggan Bellows CcsuB 87 86 8 259 +40
Ashley Redmond CoC 85 93 81 259 +40
Nicole Pechi CSUMB 88 88 83 259 +40

29 Mariko Miranda CSUMB 81 86 93 260 +41
AmandaRollins Mesa State 8 90 8 260 +41

31 Megan Bruce ConcrdiaCA 87 8 88 261 +42
Angie Manzitto NotDame-CA 890 88 84 261 +42

33 Tiffany Derksen FCCC 87 86 89 262 +43
Kristen Mulenberg SBCCR 91 91 80 262 +43

35 Jaymee Braun CBU 87 94 82 263 +44
Sara Ansolabehere BCC 90 87 86 263 +44

37 Meghan Olson FCCC 87 94 83 264 +45
Jennifer Arakaki CSUMB GOLD 86 91 87 264 +45
OliviaNazihi ConcrdiaCA 85 90 89 264 +45

40 Pearl Schuman SBCC W 91 90 84 265 +46
41 EleannaTan CoC 89 86 91 266 +47
Dana Arneson BCC 86 89 91 266 +47

@Dgﬁﬁtat
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.
Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3

FINAL RESULTS

* Individual

Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. Name
Ashley Dickman
44 Brandi Thomas
45 Tara Mortimeyer
46 Amanda Preston
47 Emily Maag
48 *Kodie Nakamura
49 Kim McArthur
Sierra Summers
51 Amy Nordeen
T. Ishihara-Paraso
53 Kristen Campos
Kim Jenkins
Robin Fernstrom
*Jamie Zunini
57 ShaunaCurtis
58 Dana Anderson

59 Heather Miyakawa

60 Yvonne Goll

61 Danielle Brice

62 Kelly Tilton

63 Micalann Cowan
Jessica Boyer

65 Lauren Ferguson

66 Tamarin Wood

67 Jennifer Haws

68 Amy Krisch

69 Marlie Cokley

70 Danni Chaffey

71 Jessica Rodgers
Sarah Westlake

73 Krystal Pieracci

74 Rebekah Rallis

75 Katie Nesvik

76 Chelsie Martinez

77 Rachel Rankins

78 *Darcie Lindner

79 Emily Becerra

80 *Christina Sandness

81 Patty Walsh

82 Christina Walker
83 *Emily Cox

84 Ledlie Benson

School Scor es

CsumMB 87 92
SCC 95 82
SCC 91 85
Mesa State 90 86
MSU-Bilngs 9% 89
HawaiiHilo 92 91
Mesa State 95 88
NotDame-CA 91 92
MSU-Bilngs 93 91
NotDame-CA 94 95
SBCCR 93 86
CSUMB GOLD 9% 93
SCC 94 89
NotDame-CA 89 89
CBU 91 92
Mesa State 93 93
FCCC 94 9
ConcrdiaCA 89 101
BCC 0 A
East Bay 99 96
East Bay 93 9
MSU-Bilngs 9 99
SBCCR 99 95
CcsuB 106 91
CcsuB 105 92
CSUMB GOLD 100 103
SBCCR 97 91
BCC 98 104
FCCC 107 102
SCC 99 103
CoC 100 100
FCCC 101 96
Gnd Canyon 103 105
BCC 110 110
Gnd Canyon 109 108
CcsumB 103 109
CcsuB 110 106
CoC 110 104
East Bay 115 104
East Bay 115 112
Gnd Canyon 116 109
CcsuB 123 120

COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

(ﬁ \iﬁtﬂt

87
91
93
94
86
89
90
90
91
86
97
87
93
98

92
92
92
99
91
98
89
94
92
96
91
108
97
91
98
102
106
97
93
99
108
110
113
110
111
115
119

266
268
269
270
271
272
273
273
275
275
276
276
276
276
277
278
280
282
283
286
287
287
288
289
293
294
296
299
300
300
302
303
305
313
316
320
326
327
329
338
340
362

+47
+49
+50
+51
+52
+53
+54
+54
+56
+56
+57
+57
+57
+57
+58
+59
+61
+63
+64
+67
+68
+68
+69
+70
+74
+75
+77
+80
+81
+81
+83
+84
+86
+94
+97
+101
+107
+108
+110
+119
+121
+143
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The Golf Mart/Lady Otter Inv.

Dates: 10/16-10/18, 2006

Round: 3
FINAL RESULTS * Individual
Par-Yardage: 73-5857

Fin. Name School Scor es

WD Halley Montalban MSU-Bilngs WD 94 87
WD AmandaMathiasmeier ConcrdiaCA 88 87 WD
WD Carly Doberenz CSUMB GOLD 88 WD 89
WD Laura Sumpter ConcrdiaCA WD 96 97
WD *Jacy Gleave CSUMB 87 94 WD
DQ ShonnaClark CBU 83 89 DQ
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